

## PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Original Contract \$ Amount:  \$26,892,824.98  1/  NTP Start Date:	ed with the Designon. 2. project.  hange Order No. tract for sewer rendment will property.	ons (Days): ime (Days)  1 is being gn Build Seenabilitation	Current  proposed in ordervices for the Grant on associated with necessary additions.	der to permit the vith the Consent tional time to co	2020  End Date:  Amount:  End Date:  E contractor  Stem  Decree							
Original Contract \$ Amount: \$26,892,824.98  NTP Start Date: 1/11/2018  Previous Change Order: Change Order No. 1: Change Order No. 2: Change Order No. 3: Current Contract Amount: \$26,892,824.98  Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Chandditional time needed to complete work associated	us Time Extension  0 0 0  Performance Time 891  nange Order No. ed with the Design	ons (Days): ime (Days)	: Previous : Current proposed in ord	solution of the state of the st	2020 End Date: Amount: End Date:							
Original Contract \$ Amount:  \$26,892,824.98  1/  NTP Start Date:	us Time Extension 0 0 0 0 : Performance Ti	ons (Days):	: Previous	Performance E   6/20/2020	2020 and Date: Amount:							
Original Contract \$ Amount:  \$26,892,824.98  1/  NTP Start Date:	us Time Extensio 0 0 0	ons (Days):	: Previous	1 Performance E 6/20/2020 us Changes to \$ 7 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	2020 and Date: Amount:							
Original Contract \$ Amount:  \$26,892,824.98  1/  NTP Start Date:	us Time Extensio 0 0			1 Performance E 6/20/2020 us Changes to \$ / \$0.00 \$0.00	2020 End Date:							
Original Contract \$ Amount: Contract \$ 26,892,824.98 1/  NTP Start Date: Origina 1/11/2018  Previous Change Order: Previous	us Time Extensio			Il Performance E 6/20/2020 us Changes to \$ A	2020 End Date:							
Original Contract \$ Amount: Contract \$ 26,892,824.98 1/	891	ays:(TIME	i) Original	l Performance E	2020							
Original Contract \$ Amount: Contract \$ 26,892,824.98 1/	901	ays:(TIME	Original	l Performance E	2020							
Original Contract \$ Amount: Contract	l Performance D			6/20/2								
Original Contract \$ Amount: Contract				6/20/2								
<b>.</b>	ct Start Date:	_	inal Contract me:(TERM) 891	Original Contra								
Contract Amendment Category:	✓ Schedule	Scope	Deliverables									
Contractor: Granite Inliner, LLC Contract Number: 1081070		C	Contract Amendr	lment Number: _	1							
					<u>Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation,</u> <u>Replacement &amp; Construction - Package No.2</u> Date: 1/24/2020							
Contract Name: Design Build Services fo	-	-	ii Keriabiiitatiori,	<u>, Date.</u>	1/24/2020							

remonitative Days.	Perioriia	lice Days.	Liiu Date.	
195	1086		12/31/2020	6/30/2021
Proposed Changes to Dol	lar Amount:	Propose	d Cumulative Contract Amount:	Amount Spent To Date as of <u>(1/24/2020)</u> :
\$0.00		Ç	526,892,824.98	\$11,963,965.85

Describe Any Risk	Associated With This Change: There is no risk for the County if the change is approved.	
	roving This Change: The County will not meet the deadline for new development coming on	-line to
utilize the new upsi	ized system. This may cause major backup in the system due to new connections.	
Engineering Manag	ger's Approval:	
<b>✓</b> Accepted	Signature: Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP	
Rejected	Print Name: Kerry Williams	
	Date: January 27, 2020	
Watershed Directo	r's Approval:	
<b>✓</b> Accepted	Signature: Reginald Wells  Digitally signed by Reginald Wells Date: 2020 01.28 10:07 12 -05:00	
Rejected	Print Name: Reginald Wells	
_	Date: 1/28/2020	
Deputy Chief Oper	ating Officer's Approval:	
Accepted	Signature: / State	
Rejected	Print Name: Tel Rhinehot	
	Date: 1/28/2020	
	/	
Chief Operating Of	ficer's Approval:	W-19-00
Accepted	Signature:	
Rejected	Print Name /// Zachan L. Williams	
	Date/// 7-18-70	
	Contract Name: Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, Repu	<u>lacement</u>
	& Construction - Package No.2	
	Contractor: <u>Granite Inliner, LLC</u> Contract Number: <u>1081070</u>	
Contract A	mendment Number: 1	